

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7315 OF 2019

The Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd.Petitioner
V/S
Sudha Hari PophaleRespondent

CORAM : RAJESH G. KETKAR, J

DATE : 31st July, 2019

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time the matter is adjourned for 28/08/2019.

In the meantime, Ad-interim relief if any to continue till then.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)