

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7315 OF 2019

The Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd. ... Petitioner
V/s.
Sudha Hari Pophale (dead)
Mr.Suhas Hari Pophale and ors. ... Respondents

Mr.V. Y. Sangalika for the Petitioner.

Mr. Shivam Bhagwati i/b. Mr.Yatin Shah for the Respondent Nos.1b to 1c.

CORAM : A.S. GADKARI, J.
DATE : 22nd November 2021.

PC. :

1. Advocate Mr.Shivam Bhagwati has instructions to file Vakalatnama on behalf of the legal heirs of Respondent No.1. He submitted that he will file his Vakalatnama within a period three weeks from today.

At his request, stand over to 12th January, 2022.

2. Ad-interim relief granted by order dated 8th July, 2019 to continue till the next date of hearing.

[A.S. GADKARI, J.]