



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.7315 OF 2019

The Oriental Insurance Co.Ltd.

... Petitioner.

Versus

Sudha Hari Pophale (since deceased)

and Ors.

... Respondents.

Mr. V.Y.Sanglikar, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr.Keyar Adharya i/by Mr.Yatin R. Shah, Advocate for the
Respondent Nos.1(a)(i) to 1(a)(iii).

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : DECEMBER 14, 2023.

P. C. :

1. At the request of learned counsel appearing for the
Respondents, stand over to **15th January, 2024.**

2. Ad-interim relief granted earlier, if any, to continue till the
next date.

(Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.)